PRE-MEET ACTIVITIES
3/1/2025

11:59 PM

11:59 PM

9:00 PM
11:59 PM
12:00 PM

8:00 PM

9:00 PM

11:59 PM

10:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
6:00 PM

3/18/25

3/24/25

3/26/25

3/27/25

3/28/25

3/30/25
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

2025 YMCA SHORT COURSE NATIONALS

Saturday
COACHES

Tuesday
COACHES

Monday
COACHES
COACHES
COACHES

Wednesday
COACHES

Thursday
COACHES
COACHES

Friday
ALL

Sunday
COACHES
COACHES
OFFICIALS

INVITED

2025 SHORT COURSE SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

Deadline for annual team and coach registration

Deadline for officials/timers pre-registration

Championship Meet Entry Submission Deadline

Deadline for submitting Travel Assistance application
Deadline for purchasing All Session Spectator Admission pass at

Early-bird price

Coaches Meeting via Zoom

Time Trials Online Entries Deadline
Notifications to teams for proof of time

Deadline for electronically submitting all Attestation Documents

Training Pool Open for YMCA swimmers
Competition Pool Open for YMCA swimmers
Trainer Course for Trainer Candidates

Rogers Award Presentation - by invitation only

Version 2.1



2025 YMCA SHORT COURSE NATIONALS

DAY 1 - MONDAY, MARCH 31

:00 AM
:00 AM
:00 AM
:00 AM
:00 AM
:00 AM
:00 AM
:00 AM
:00 AM
:00 AM
9:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
12:15 PM
12:45 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:45 PM
3:45 PM
4:00 PM

O OV OVWWOWOWOVWWOWWOowOoN

4:00 PM
6:15 PM

6:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:30 PM
8:00 PM

101
102
103
104
105
106

2:30 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
7:00 PM
6:00 PM
12:00 PM
2:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
3:00 PM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM
1:15PM

2:30 PM

5:00 PM

:30 PM
:30 PM
:00 PM
:30 PM

[ecBNo IR NNe))

SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

Women 200 Yard Medley Relay (Preliminaries)
Men 200 Yard Medley Relay (Preliminaries)
Women 1000 Yard Freestyle (Timed Finals)

Men 1000 Yard Freestyle (Timed Finals)
Women 800 Yard Freestyle Relay (Timed Finals)
Men 800 Yard Freestyle Relay (Timed Finals)

COACHES
OFFICIALS
OFFICIALS

SPECTATORS

COACHES

COACHES

COACHES
OFFICIALS

TIMERS
SPECTATORS
SWIMMERS
ALL

COACHES

COACHES
OFFICIALS

COACHES
OFFICIALS

COACHES

SPECTATORS

COACHES

OFFICIALS
ALL
ALL

COACHES

ALL
ALL

ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL

2025 SHORT COURSE SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

Pool Open Exclusively for Meet Participants

Level I Officials Training - Event Center Room 4

Level II Officials Training - Event Center Room 4

Ticket Sales - Box Office at Pool

Team and Coaches Check-in - Event Center Room 3

Scratch Table Open for Day 1 Events - Event Center Room 3
Scratch Table Open for Day 2-5 Events - Event Center Room 3
Officials Check-in - Event Center Room 3

Timers Check-in - Event Center Room 3

All Session Parking Pass Sales - Event Center Lobby

Athlete Village Open for Move-in

College Coaches Forum - Event Center West Wing Room B
Deadline for Electronic Scratches for Day 1 Events

New Coaches Meeting - Event Center Room 1

New Officials Meeting - Event Center Room 4

Coaches Association Meeting - Event Center Room 1
Mandatory Meeting for All Officials - Event Center Room 4
Pool Open for Finals Warm-up

Stands Open

Relay Table Open - Admin Room Off Pool Deck
Officials/Timers Briefing - Event Center Room 4

Competition Pool Closes

Reflections and National Anthem

Scratch Table Open for Day 2-5 Events - Admin Room Off Pool Deck

Start of Competition
Estimated End of Competition

Autographs and Photos with Olympian

Athlete Welcome Dinner - Event Center West Wing Room B
Talk by Visiting Olympian

Autographs and Photos with Olympian

Version 2.1



2025 YMCA SHORT COURSE NATIONALS
SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

DAY 2 - TUESDAY, APRIL 1

201 Women 200 Yard Backstroke

202 Men 200 Yard Backstroke

203 Women 100 Yard Butterfly

204 Men 100 Yard Butterfly

205 Women 200 Yard Breaststroke

206 Men 200 Yard Breaststroke

101 Women 200 Yard Medley Relay (Finals)
102 Men 200 Yard Medley Relay (Finals)

6:00 AM COACHES Pool Opens for Preliminaries Warm-up

6:00 AM 12:00 PM COACHES Team and Coaches Check-in - Event Center Room 4

6:00 AM 12:00 PM SPECTATORS All Session Parking Pass Sales - Parking Lot Entrance Booth
6:00 AM 11:00 AM SPECTATORS Ticket Sales - Box Office at Pool

7:00 AM 12:00 PM COACHES Scratch and Relay Table - Admin Room Off Pool Deck

7:00 AM SPECTATORS Stands Open

7:30 AM OFFICIALS Officials/Timers Meeting and Check-in - Event Center Room 1
7:30 AM 10:00 AM COACHES Time Trial Table Open - Pool Deck

8:30 AM ALL Competition Pool Closes

8:30 AM ALL Reflections and National Anthem

8:30 AM ALL 2025 Joseph G. Rogers Award Announcement

8:45 AM ALL Start of Preliminaries Competition

Time Trials start no sooner than 30 minutes after the completion of prelims

4:00 PM 7:00 PM SPECTATORS Ticket Sales - Box Office at Pool

4:00 PM COACHES Pool Opens for Finals Warm-up
4:00 PM SPECTATORS Stands Open
4:00 PM OFFICIALS Officials/Timers Meeting and Check-in - Event Center Room 1

4:00 PM 6:00 PM COACHES Team and Coaches Check-in - Event Center Room 4
4:00 PM 5:00 PM COACHES Scratch Table Open for Day 3-5 Events - Admin Room Off Pool Deck

4:00 PM COACHES Relay Table Open - Admin Room Off Pool Deck
4:00 PM COACHES Assembly of Athletes for Opening Ceremonies - Event Center
4:50 PM ALL Competition Pool Closes
4:50 PM ALL Opening Ceremonies - Parade of Athletes
5:15 PM ALL Start of Finals Competition
800 Freestyle Relay Awards Included
8:00 PM ALL Estimated End of Competition

Version 2.1
2025 SHORT COURSE SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES 3



2025 YMCA SHORT COURSE NATIONALS

DAY 3 - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 2

:00 AM
:00 AM
:00 AM
:00 AM
:00 AM
115 AM
:30 AM
:30 AM
:30 AM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM

O NNNNNNNNO

8:45 AM

301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308

11:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM

10:00 AM

SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

Women 100 Yard Backstroke

Men 100 Yard Backstroke

Women 400 Yard Individual Medley
Men 400 Yard Individual Medley
Women 200 Yard Freestyle

Men 200 Yard Freestyle

Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

COACHES
COACHES
SPECTATORS
COACHES
SPECTATORS
OFFICIALS
COACHES
OFFICIALS
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL

ALL

Pool Opens for Preliminaries Warm-up

Team and Coaches Check-in - Event Center Room 4

Ticket Sales - Box Office at Pool

Scratch and Relay Table - Admin Room Off Pool Deck
Stands Open

Picture - Spectator Stands

Time Trial Table Open - Pool Deck

Officials/Timers Meeting and Check-in - Event Center Room 1
Competition Pool Closes

Reflections and National Anthem

Senior Recognition

Adolf Kiefer YMCA Youth Character Awards Announced

Start of Preliminaries Competition

Time Trials start no sooner than 30 minutes after the completion of prelims

4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:15 PM
5:00 PM
5:10 PM

5:15 PM
7:50 PM

7:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

SPECTATORS
COACHES
SPECTATORS
COACHES
COACHES
COACHES
OFFICIALS
ALL
ALL

ALL
ALL

2025 SHORT COURSE SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

Ticket Sales - Box Office at Pool
Pool Opens for Finals Warm-up
Stands Open

Scratch Table Open for Day 4-5 Events - Admin Room Off Pool Deck

Relay Table Open - Admin Room Off Pool Deck

Team and Coaches Check-in - Event Center Room 4
Officials/Timers Meeting and Check-in - Event Center Room 1
Competition Pool Closes

Reflections and National Anthem

Start of Finals Competition
Estimated End of Competition

Version 2.1



2025 YMCA SHORT COURSE NATIONALS

DAY 4 - THURSDAY, APRIL 3

:00 AM
:00 AM
:00 AM
:00 AM
:00 AM
:30 AM
:30 AM
:30 AM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM

O NNNNNNO

8:45 AM

401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408

11:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM

10:00 AM

SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

Women 200 Yard Individual Medley
Men 200 Yard Individual Medley
Women 50 Yard Freestyle

Men 50 Yard Freestyle

Women 500 Yard Freestyle

Men 500 Yard

Freestyle

Women 400 Yard Medley Relay

Men 400 Yard

COACHES
COACHES
SPECTATORS
COACHES
SPECTATORS
OFFICIALS
COACHES
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL

ALL

Medley Relay

Pool Opens for Preliminaries Warm-up

Team and Coaches Check-in - Event Center Room 4
Ticket Sales - Box Office at Pool

Scratch and Relay Table - Admin Room Off Pool Deck
Stands Open

Officials/Timers Meeting and Check-in - Event Center Room 1
Time Trial Table Open - Pool Deck

Competition Pool Closes

Reflections and National Anthem

Moment of Remembrance

2025 Conrad Carroll Award Announcement

Start of Preliminaries Competition

Time Trials start no sooner than 30 minutes after the completion of prelims

4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:15 PM
5:00 PM
5:10 PM

5:15 PM
8:05 PM

7:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

SPECTATORS
COACHES
SPECTATORS
COACHES
COACHES
COACHES
OFFICIALS
ALL
ALL

ALL
ALL

2025 SHORT COURSE SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

Ticket Sales - Box Office at Pool

Pool Opens for Finals Warm-up

Stands Open

Scratch Table Open for Day 5 Events - Admin Room Off Pool Deck
Relay Table Open - Admin Room Off Pool Deck

Team and Coaches Check-in - Event Center Room 4
Officials/Timers Meeting and Check-in - Event Center Room 1
Competition Pool Closes

Reflections and National Anthem

Start of Finals Competition
Estimated End of Competition

Version 2.1



2025 YMCA SHORT COURSE NATIONALS

DAY 5 - FRIDAY, APRIL 4

:00 AM
:00 AM
:00 AM
:00 AM
:00 AM
:30 AM
:30 AM
:30 AM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM

O NNNNNNO

8:45 AM

501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510

11:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM

10:00 AM

SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

Women 100 Yard Freestyle

Men 100 Yard Freestyle

Women 200 Yard Butterfly

Men 200 Yard Butterfly

Women 100 Yard Breaststroke
Men 100 Yard Breaststroke
Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
Women 1650 Yard Freestyle

Men 1650 Yard Freestyle

COACHES
COACHES
SPECTATORS
COACHES
SPECTATORS
OFFICIALS
COACHES
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL

ALL

Pool Opens for Preliminaries Warm-up

Team and Coaches Check-in - Event Center Room 4
Ticket Sales - Box Office at Pool

Relay Table - Admin Room Off Pool Deck

Stands Open

Officials/Timers Meeting and Check-in - Event Center Room 1
Time Trial Table Open - Pool Deck

Competition Pool Closes

Reflections and National Anthem

2026 Joseph G. Rogers Award Announcement
Coach of the Year Award Announcement

Start of Preliminaries Competition

Time Trials start no sooner than 30 minutes after the completion of prelims

4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:15 PM
5:00 PM
5:10 PM
5:10 PM

5:15 PM
8:30 PM

7:00 PM SPECTATORS Ticket Sales - Box Office at Pool

COACHES
SPECTATORS
COACHES
OFFICIALS
ALL
ALL
ALL

ALL
ALL

2025 SHORT COURSE SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

Pool Opens for Finals Warm-up

Stands Open

Relay Table Open - Admin Room Off Pool Deck
Officials/Timers Meeting and Check-in - Event Center Room 1
Competition Pool Closes

Reflections and National Anthem

Announce Coach of the Meet

Start of Finals Competition
Estimated End of Competition

Team Awards
Swimmers of the Meet

Version 2.1



