PRE-MEET A	PRE-MEET ACTIVITIES				
11:59 PM	3/1/2025	Saturday COACHES	Deadline for annual team and coach registration		
11.00		307.3.123			
	3/18/25	Tuesday			
11:59 PM		COACHES	Deadline for officials/timers pre-registration		
	3/24/25	Monday			
9:00 PM		COACHES	Championship Meet Entry Submission Deadline		
11:59 PM		COACHES	Deadline for submitting Travel Assistance application		
12:00 PM		COACHES	Deadline for purchasing All Session Spectator Admission pass at Early-bird price		
	3/26/25	Wednesday			
8:00 PM		COACHES	Coaches Meeting via Zoom		
	3/27/25	Thursday			
9:00 PM		COACHES	Time Trials Online Entries Deadline		
		COACHES	Notifications to teams for proof of time		
	3/28/25	Friday			
11:59 PM		ALL	Deadline for electronically submitting all Attestation Documents		
	3/30/25	Sunday			
10:00 AM	7:00 PM	COACHES	Training Pool Open for YMCA swimmers		
12:00 PM	7:00 PM	COACHES	Competition Pool Open for YMCA swimmers		
1:00 PM		OFFICIALS	Trainer Course for Trainer Candidates		
6:00 PM		INVITED	Rogers Award Presentation - by invitation only		

DAY 1 - MONDAY, MARCH 31

101 102 103 104 105 106	Men 200 Yard Women 1000 Men 1000 Yard Women 800 Y	ard Medley Relay (Preliminaries) Medley Relay (Preliminaries) Yard Freestyle (Timed Finals) d Freestyle (Timed Finals) ard Freestyle Relay (Timed Finals) Freestyle Relay (Timed Finals)
2:30 PM	COACHES	Pool Open Exclusively for Meet Participants
		Level I Officials Training - Event Center Room 4
		Level II Officials Training - Event Center Room 4
7:00 PM		Ticket Sales - Box Office at Pool
6:00 PM	COACHES	Team and Coaches Check-in - Event Center Room 3
12:00 PM	COACHES	Scratch Table Open for Day 1 Events - Event Center Room 3
2:00 PM	COACHES	Scratch Table Open for Day 2-5 Events - Event Center Room 3
12:00 PM	OFFICIALS	Officials Check-in - Event Center Room 3
12:00 PM	TIMERS	Timers Check-in - Event Center Room 3
3:00 PM	SPECTATORS	All Session Parking Pass Sales - Event Center Lobby
	SWIMMERS	Athlete Village Open for Move-in
12:00 PM	ALL	College Coaches Forum - Event Center West Wing Room B
	COACHES	Deadline for Electronic Scratches for Day 1 Events
1:00 PM	COACHES	New Coaches Meeting - Event Center Room 1
1:15 PM	OFFICIALS	New Officials Meeting - Event Center Room 4
	COACHES	Coaches Association Meeting - Event Center Room 1
2:30 PM	OFFICIALS	Mandatory Meeting for All Officials - Event Center Room 4
	COACHES	Pool Open for Finals Warm-up
	SPECTATORS	•
	COACHES	Relay Table Open - Admin Room Off Pool Deck
		Officials/Timers Briefing - Event Center Room 4
		Competition Pool Closes
		Reflections and National Anthem
5:00 PM	COACHES	Scratch Table Open for Day 2-5 Events - Admin Room Off Pool Deck
	ALL	Start of Competition
	ALL	Estimated End of Competition
6:30 PM	ALL	Autographs and Photos with Olympian
7:30 PM	ALL	Athlete Welcome Dinner - Event Center West Wing Room B
8:00 PM	ALL	Talk by Visiting Olympian
8:30 PM	ALL	Autographs and Photos with Olympian
	102 103 104 105 106 2:30 PM 12:00 PM 7:00 PM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM	102 Men 200 Yard 103 Women 1000 104 Men 1000 Yard 105 Women 800 Y 106 Men 800 Yard 2:30 PM COACHES 12:00 PM OFFICIALS 7:00 PM SPECTATORS 6:00 PM COACHES 12:00 PM TIMERS 3:00 PM SPECTATORS SWIMMERS 12:00 PM ALL COACHES 1:00 PM OFFICIALS 1:15 PM OFFICIALS COACHES 2:30 PM OFFICIALS COACHES COACHES SPECTATORS COACHES SPECTATORS COACHES OFFICIALS ALL ALL ALL 6:30 PM ALL ALL 6:30 PM ALL 7:30 PM ALL ALL ALL 6:30 PM ALL

DAY 2 - TUESDAY, APRIL 1

8:45 AM		ALL	Start of Preliminaries Competition
8:30 AM		ALL	2025 Joseph G. Rogers Award Announcement
8:30 AM		ALL	Reflections and National Anthem
8:30 AM		ALL	Competition Pool Closes
7:30 AM	10:00 AM	COACHES	Time Trial Table Open - Pool Deck
7:30 AM		OFFICIALS	Officials/Timers Meeting and Check-in - Event Center Room 1 $$
7:00 AM		SPECTATORS	Stands Open
7:00 AM	12:00 PM	COACHES	Scratch and Relay Table - Admin Room Off Pool Deck
6:00 AM	11:00 AM	SPECTATORS	Ticket Sales - Box Office at Pool
6:00 AM	12:00 PM	SPECTATORS	All Session Parking Pass Sales - Parking Lot Entrance Booth
6:00 AM	12:00 PM	COACHES	Team and Coaches Check-in - Event Center Room 4
6:00 AM		COACHES	Pool Opens for Preliminaries Warm-up
	102	Men 200 Yard	Medley Relay (Finals)
	101		ard Medley Relay (Finals)
	206	Men 200 Yard	Breaststroke
	205	Women 200 Y	ard Breaststroke
	204	Men 100 Yard	Butterfly
	203	Women 100 Y	ard Butterfly
	202	Men 200 Yard	Backstroke
	201	Women 200 Y	ard Backstroke

Time Trials start no sooner than 30 minutes after the completion of prelims

8:00 PM		ALL	Estimated End of Competition
5:15 PM		ALL	Start of Finals Competition 800 Freestyle Relay Awards Included
4:50 PM		ALL	Opening Ceremonies - Parade of Athletes
4:50 PM		ALL	Competition Pool Closes
4:00 PM		COACHES	Assembly of Athletes for Opening Ceremonies - Event Center
4:00 PM		COACHES	Relay Table Open - Admin Room Off Pool Deck
4:00 PM	5:00 PM	COACHES	Scratch Table Open for Day 3-5 Events - Admin Room Off Pool Deck
4:00 PM	6:00 PM	COACHES	Team and Coaches Check-in - Event Center Room 4
4:00 PM		OFFICIALS	Officials/Timers Meeting and Check-in - Event Center Room 1
4:00 PM		SPECTATORS	Stands Open
4:00 PM		COACHES	Pool Opens for Finals Warm-up
4:00 PM	7:00 PM	SPECTATORS	Ticket Sales - Box Office at Pool

DAY 3 - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 2

	301 302 303 304 305 306 307 308	Men 100 Yard Women 400 Y Men 400 Yard Women 200 Y Men 200 Yard Women 200 Y	ard Individual Medley Individual Medley ard Freestyle
6:00 AM	1	COACHES	Pool Opens for Preliminaries Warm-up
7:00 AM	1 11:00 AM	COACHES	Team and Coaches Check-in - Event Center Room 4
7:00 AM	1 11:00 AM	SPECTATORS	Ticket Sales - Box Office at Pool
7:00 AM	1 12:00 PM	COACHES	Scratch and Relay Table - Admin Room Off Pool Deck
7:00 AM	1	SPECTATORS	Stands Open
7:15 AM	1	OFFICIALS	Picture - Spectator Stands
7:30 AM	1 10:00 AM	COACHES	Time Trial Table Open - Pool Deck
7:30 AM	1	OFFICIALS	Officials/Timers Meeting and Check-in - Event Center Room 1
8:30 AM	1	ALL	Competition Pool Closes
8:30 AM	1	ALL	Reflections and National Anthem
8:30 AN	1	ALL	Senior Recognition
8:30 AN	1	ALL	Adolf Kiefer YMCA Youth Character Awards Announced
8:45 AN	1	ALL	Start of Preliminaries Competition

Time Trials start no sooner than 30 minutes after the completion of prelims

	:15 PM :50 PM		ALL ALL	Start of Finals Competition Estimated End of Competition
5	5:10 PM		ALL	Reflections and National Anthem
5	5:00 PM		ALL	Competition Pool Closes
4	l:15 PM		OFFICIALS	Officials/Timers Meeting and Check-in - Event Center Room 1
4	1:00 PM	6:00 PM	COACHES	Team and Coaches Check-in - Event Center Room 4
4	1:00 PM		COACHES	Relay Table Open - Admin Room Off Pool Deck
4	1:00 PM	5:00 PM	COACHES	Scratch Table Open for Day 4-5 Events - Admin Room Off Pool Deck
4	1:00 PM		SPECTATORS	Stands Open
4	1:00 PM		COACHES	Pool Opens for Finals Warm-up
4	1:00 PM	7:00 PM	SPECTATORS	Ticket Sales - Box Office at Pool

DAY 4 - THURSDAY, APRIL 3

	401 402 403 404 405 406 407 408	Men 200 Yard Women 50 Ya Men 50 Yard F Women 500 Y Men 500 Yard	Freestyle Freestyle Freestyle Fard Medley Relay
6:00 AM		COACHES	Pool Opens for Preliminaries Warm-up
7:00 AM	11:00 AM	COACHES	Team and Coaches Check-in - Event Center Room 4
7:00 AM	11:00 AM	SPECTATORS	Ticket Sales - Box Office at Pool
7:00 AM	12:00 PM	COACHES	Scratch and Relay Table - Admin Room Off Pool Deck
7:00 AM		SPECTATORS	Stands Open
7:30 AM		OFFICIALS	Officials/Timers Meeting and Check-in - Event Center Room 1
7:30 AM	10:00 AM	COACHES	Time Trial Table Open - Pool Deck
8:30 AM		ALL	Competition Pool Closes
8:30 AM		ALL	Reflections and National Anthem
8:30 AM		ALL	Moment of Remembrance
8:30 AM		ALL	2025 Conrad Carroll Award Announcement
8:45 AM		ALL	Start of Preliminaries Competition

Time Trials start no sooner than 30 minutes after the completion of prelims

5:15 PM 8:05 PM		ALL ALL	Start of Finals Competition Estimated End of Competition
5:10 PM		ALL	Reflections and National Anthem
5:00 PM		ALL	Competition Pool Closes
4:15 PM		OFFICIALS	Officials/Timers Meeting and Check-in - Event Center Room 1
4:00 PM	6:00 PM	COACHES	Team and Coaches Check-in - Event Center Room 4
4:00 PM		COACHES	Relay Table Open - Admin Room Off Pool Deck
4:00 PM	5:00 PM	COACHES	Scratch Table Open for Day 5 Events - Admin Room Off Pool Deck
4:00 PM		SPECTATORS	Stands Open
4:00 PM		COACHES	Pool Opens for Finals Warm-up
4:00 PM	7:00 PM	SPECTATORS	Ticket Sales - Box Office at Pool

DAY 5 - FRIDAY, APRIL 4

8:45	AM		ALL	Start of Preliminaries Competition
8:30	AM		ALL	Coach of the Year Award Announcement
8:30	AM		ALL	2026 Joseph G. Rogers Award Announcement
8:30	AM		ALL	Reflections and National Anthem
8:30	AM		ALL	Competition Pool Closes
7:30	AM	10:00 AM	COACHES	Time Trial Table Open - Pool Deck
7:30	AM		OFFICIALS	Officials/Timers Meeting and Check-in - Event Center Room 1
7:00	AM		SPECTATORS	Stands Open
7:00	AM	12:00 PM	COACHES	Relay Table - Admin Room Off Pool Deck
7:00	AM	11:00 AM		Ticket Sales - Box Office at Pool
7:00	AM	11:00 AM	COACHES	·
6:00	AM		COACHES	Pool Opens for Preliminaries Warm-up
		510	Men 1650 Yar	d Freestyle
		509		Yard Freestyle
		508		Freestyle Relay
		507	Women 400 Y	ard Freestyle Relay
		506	Men 100 Yard	Breaststroke
		505		ard Breaststroke
		504	Men 200 Yard	•
		503	Women 200 Y	ard Butterfly
		502	Men 100 Yard	Freestyle
		501	Women 100 Y	ard Freestyle

Time Trials start no sooner than 30 minutes after the completion of prelims

5:15 PM 8:30 PM		ALL ALL	Start of Finals Competition Estimated End of Competition
5:10 PM		ALL	Announce Coach of the Meet
5:10 PM		ALL	Reflections and National Anthem
5:00 PM		ALL	Competition Pool Closes
4:15 PM		OFFICIALS	Officials/Timers Meeting and Check-in - Event Center Room 1
4:00 PM		COACHES	Relay Table Open - Admin Room Off Pool Deck
4:00 PM		SPECTATORS	Stands Open
4:00 PM		COACHES	Pool Opens for Finals Warm-up
4:00 PM	7:00 PM	SPECTATORS	Ticket Sales - Box Office at Pool

Team Awards Swimmers of the Meet